

Subject:

Howard County Water and Sewer Master Plan

To:

Dr. Calvin Ball, Chair

Howard County Council

From:

Bill Santos, Chair

Howard County Planning Board

Date:

February 24, 2016

At the Planning Board meeting of January 21, 2016, the Department of Public Works presented the Howard County Water and Sewer Master Plan for the Board's recommendation, prior to the plan going to the County Council. The Board heard testimony in favor of the plan.

After a worksession held the same night, the Board found that the plan was consistent with *PlanHoward 2030* and unanimously voted to recommend approval.

Cc:

Jon Weinstein, Vice Chair, Howard County Council

Greg Fox, Howard County Council

Mary Kay Sigaty, Council Member, Howard County Council

Jen Terrasa, Council Member, Howard County Council

Planning Board Members

Val Lazdins, Director, Department of Planning and Zoning

Clive Graham, Deputy Director, Department of Planning and Zoning